## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Jeremy J. Jacobs 10/09/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Cooper Tire & Rubber Company				
Street Address:	701 Lima Avenue				
City:	Findlay				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	45840				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 2		29434	34221		
Application Number:     29434221       CORRESPONDENCE DATA     77					
Fax Number: 4192438502					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 4192431294					
Phone: 4192431294					
Email: essp@essp-law.com					
Correspondent Name:       EMCH, SCHAFFER, SCHAUB & PORCELLO CO         Address Line 1:       P O BOX 916					
Address Line 1: ONE SEAGATE SUITE 1980					
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43697					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12099/PAT000189		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James F. Porcello		
Total Attachments: 2 source=12099Assignment#page1.tif source=12099Assignment#page2.tif					

12099

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeremy J. Jacobs, 311 Carlee Lane, Findlay, Ohio 45840, have invented a design for TIRE TREAD for which I have executed application for United States Design Letters Patent under even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Cooper Tire & Rubber Company, of 701 Lima Avenue, Findlay, Ohio, 45840, a corporation of Delaware, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent to issue therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeremy J. Jacobs, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said, Cooper Tire & Rubber Company, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and invention in the United States and all countries foreign thereto, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to any Letters Patent to issue therefor, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said company any Letters Patent thereon, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I agree to execute any and all documents required by said company, its successors or assigns, for the prosecution of said application, or of any division, continuation, reissue, or reexamination thereof, or for securing foreign patents covering said invention, and also any documents required by it, its successors or assigns, to more fully vest in it or them title to said invention, or to any application or patent that may be filed therefor or secured thereon.

1

## PATENT REEL: 029109 FRAME: 0443

12099

Jacols

STATE OF OHIO ) ss. COUNTY OF HANCOCK

On this  $\underline{A^{\dagger h}}$  day of October, 2012, before me appeared JEREMY J. JACOBS to me personally known, and acknowledged the signing of the above instrument to be his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

KiniBlunk Notary Public

KIM L. BLUNK Notary Public State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 9-8-/7

2

### PATENT **REEL: 029109 FRAME: 0444**

**RECORDED: 10/11/2012**